WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: STRAND ALDWYCH MANAGEMENT MODEL - A PARTNERSHIP APPROACH

Notice is hereby given that , Cabinet Member for Planning and Economic Development, Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

()

Summary of Decision

Summary of Decision

The Cabinet Members have formally approved for Westminster City Council to enter into Management Collaboration Agreements with Northbank Business Improvement District and King's College London to work with and support the Council with the management arrangements and associated costs in respect of the capital investment and works at Strand Aldwych.

Reason for Decision

A Cabinet Member decision is required to enable Westminster City Council to enter into the Management Collaboration Agreements with the two organisations providing financial support and assistance.

Reasons for Decision

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 22 December 2022

Implementation Date:

Reference: